NE 01-01-2004 (EET) 102709636	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
3.29.64	
Name of conveying party(ies): Seed One Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kuboyama Bio Ken Inc.
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No	Address: 2-25-2-203 Yoga, Setagayaki Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
Execution date: January 12, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No: 10/716,732 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0930
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin S. Lemack Name of person signing Signature Attorney Docket No.: 495P011 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	
3/31/2004 ECOUPER 00000042 10716732	
1 FC:8021 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT was made on the Adday of ______, 2004,
BETWEEN, Seed One Corporation, Tokyo Office, of 2-25-2-203 Yoga, Setagayaku, Tokyo,
Japan, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, (hereinafter called "Assignor")
and, Kuboyama Bio Ken Inc. of 2-25-2-203 Yoga, Setagayaki, Tokyo, Japan, a company
organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner, by Assignment, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/716,732 filed on November 19, 2003 and entitled "NOVEL XANTHONE DERIVATIVES, METHOD OF PRODUCTION THEREOF" and of the invention described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, said invention and any patents granted therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor**, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto **Assignee**, the exclusive right to the said invention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the above said invention, U.S. Patent Application and all patents, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations which may be granted therefor, the said interest to be held by **Assignee**, for her own use and behoof, and her successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **Assignor** had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed 21 day of January, 2004.

Seed One Corporation, Tokyo Office

By: Royako Kuboyama President

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/29/2004 REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0477